OP \$115.00 87233929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM555045

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diabetes Daily, LLC		09/10/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thrivable, Inc.		
Street Address:	1013 Centre Road Suite 403-A		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19805		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87233929	THRIVABLE
Serial Number:	87838236	THRIVABLE INSIGHTS
Serial Number:	87838250	THRIVABLE COACH
Registration Number:	5573565	DIABETES DAILY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162203134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2162644075

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com

Correspondent Name: Medley, Behrens & Lewis, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 Rockside Woods Blvd. Ste. 440

Address Line 4: Independence, OHIO 44131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd E. Behrens
SIGNATURE:	/Todd E. Behrens/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0666

900528745

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:42 PM 09/10/2019
FILED 12:42 PM 09/10/2019
SR 20196956705 - File Number 7600391

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Ohio
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ohio.
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is January 5, 2007.
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Diabetes Daily, LLC .
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Thrivable Inc.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of September, A.D. 2019
	By:
	Name: David Edelman Print or Type
	Title: Sole Member Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 12/27/2019

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:42 PM 09/10/2019 FILED 12:42 PM 09/10/2019 SR 20196956705 - File Number 7600391

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

• First: The name of this Corporation is Thrivable Inc.	
• Second: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 1013 Centre Rd Suite 403-A Street, in the City of Wilmington	*
County of New Castle Zip Code 19805 .	
The registered agent in charge thereof is American Incorporators I	itd.
Third: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activ which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.	
• Fourth: The amount of the total stock of this corporation is authorized to is 10,000,000 shares (number of authorized shares) with a \$0.00001 per share.	
• Fifth: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows: Name David Edelman	
Mailing Address 26201 Richmond Rd.	
Bedford, OH Zip Code 44146	
• I, The Undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the State of Delaware, do make, file and record this Certificate, and do ce	
facts herein stated are true, and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand 10th day of September, A.D. 2019	this
BY: 328A9B57C107456	
(Incorporator)	volovy s spat – afraka a manda da a manda d
NAME: David Edelman	
(type or print)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0668